PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the residents in the Charter Township of Van Buren, Wayne County Michigan will be voting on the following as 
presented and listed below:  

Voters living in the Van Buren Public School District will vote on: 
VAN BUREN PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOND PROPOSAL 
Shall Van Buren Public Schools, Wayne and Washtenaw Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Seventy-Seven Million 
Dollars ($77,000,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax 

bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: erecting, furnishing, and equipping additions to school buildings and facilities; 
erecting, furnishing, and equipping school buildings and facilities;